04-17-2003

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

**Box Assignments** 

102422589

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshihiro KUDO Koichi TERUNUMA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  ☐ Yes ☐ Y						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of	Name					
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: All - April 3, 2003						
	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All - April 3.							
4.			anew application	n, the	_			
4.			anew applicatio		execution date of the application is: All - April 3  Patent No.(s)			
4.	<u>200.</u>	Patent Application No.(s)	a new application	C.	_			
5.	200 B.	Patent Application No.(s)	umbers attached	C.	Patent No.(s) 1040 ₹ 56 C			
•	B. Nam	Patent Application No.(s)Additional n	umbers attached	C.	Patent No.(s) 1040 9560			
•	B. Nam	Patent Application No.(s) Additional n  e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	umbers attached	C.  Tota	Patent No.(s) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
•	B.  Nam conc	Patent Application No.(s) Additional n  e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	umbers attached	C.  Tota  A.  B.	Patent No.(s)   VOY 56 C  Yes No al number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 141095)			
•	B.  Nam conc  Na	Patent Application No.(s)  Additional note and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:  The same A. Oliff  Diff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	umbers attached æ 6.	C.  Tota  A.  B.	Patent No.(s)			
5.	Nam cond Na Ad  Stat To t	Patent Application No.(s)  Additional note and address of party to whom correspondent erning document should be mailed:  The same A. Oliff  Diff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  Diff 10408569 40.00 P	umbers attached  ee 6.  7.	C.  Tota  A.  B.  Creedepo	Patent No.(s)			

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshihiro KUDO	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Koichi TERUNUMA	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi,	Chuo-ku, Tokyo,	103-8272.Japan				
	Ü	(herei the en invent division reissu	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for p onal, continuation, substitute, an es and reexamination certificates	e United States of Americ atent including any and ald d reissue application(s), and that may be granted on the	nd all Letters Patent, extensions,	the			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			· IIIIOIZEIGKING IIII	,			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	and Magnetic DISK rney Docket No.	115651	patent in the United States of An				
			en date herewith or	Accured an application for	patent in the Office States of Ath	iciica			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	April 3, 2	003				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	r					
` '	Identification for filed applications	filed							
any app the Assi claims of reexami resultin entire in assignment	dication or continuation or cignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and hen is binding on him and here	es to exectivision to in obtain es to exectional Correst to perfect the State or its and that he had been to be grants by grants	eute all papers necessary in conne- hereof, or any patent or reissue a sing evidence and going forward eute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industr form all affirmative acts which me es patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of It Assignee, as Assignee of the em- as not executed, and will not exe successors, assigns and legal rep- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	pplication based thereon, with such interference. d perform any act which mial Property or similar agray be necessary to obtain, Patents to issue any and altire interest, and covenants cute, any agreements in coresentatives.  PLC the power to insert of	maintain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United Sta s that he has full right to convey the onflict herewith, and agrees that the	e with th tes			
	In witness whereaf exect	ited by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	prosite the undersigned	name(s).				
Dat-	April 3, 2003		Inventor Signature	Yoshihiro Kud Yoshihiro KUDO	Ø (SEA	.1)			
Date			inventor Signature	Yoshihiro KUDO	) (SEA	.L)			
	April 3, 2003		Inventor Signature	Kadri Tenn	wer (SFA				
Date		····	inventor Signature	Koichi TERUNUM		.c.i			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEA	L)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEA	AL)			
If neith			least two witnesses who also sig	n here:	(b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.				
Date	April 3, 200	3	Witness	(gakari	Historian				
Date	April 3, 200	13	Witness	- Zumi	Hishimura -				

PATENT REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0267

77777378 (5) 878 - 15 - 15

RECORDED: 04/08/2003